Santa Barbara City College Triathlon Team

ARTICLE I

The name of this Club will be the Santa Barbara City College (SBCC) Triathlon Team or SBCC Tri Team

ARTICLE II

The purpose of the SBCC Tri Team will be to introduce students to the sport of triathlon as well as promote the highest level of competition. It will offer training, competition and camaraderie to all students and faculty of Santa Barbara City College. Training and racing opportunities may be coordinated with the UCSB Triathlon Team.

ARTICLE III

The Club derives its authority directly from the Student Senate and indirectly from the College Board of Trustees.

ARTICLE IV

Membership is open to all SBCC students regardless of their religious affiliations, gender, age, sexual orientation, ethnicity, etc. The team aims to enhance individual and group opportunities for growth, change, and understanding with respect to dealing with differences, similarities, strengths and weaknesses that make every human being unique.

ARTICLE V

Regular meetings of the Club will be held the first Wednesday of every month at 1:30 on the main lawn at West Campus. Meeting times are subject to change; contact Club Officer's to confirm meeting arrangements.

ARTICLE VI

Co-Presidents - Ava Smith and Jacob Goria

ARTICLE VII

Officers will serve 2 terms (one year) and will be elected each Spring for the following year

ARTICLE VIII

(Amendments)

The Constitution shall be amended upon the approval by a 2/3rds (67%) super majority of the club members.

By-Laws

There are no mandatory team dues. The SBCC tri Team will retain a close affiliation with the UCSB Triathlon Team. Members that wish to receive coaching and support from the UCSB Triathlon Team will pay UCSB Triathlon Team dues and continue to race for SBCC during the race season.